
B&A (BSP)1(1)/BI D/2016-2017/ 	dated: 22-05-2017  
Name of Procuring Agency:  Bureau of Supply & Prices, Agri. Sup & Prices Dept. Govt. of Sindh 

2-Tender Reference No: 

/91  

3. 'fender Description/Name of work/item:  Purchase of Plant & Machinery (Photocopier) for 22 District 
Head Quarter, Karachi. 

4. Method of Procurement: 	Open Competitive Bidding  
' -v""r7- 5.4ender Published: 	INF — KRY No.2606/ 17 Dated: 13-05-2017 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 03  
7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 	  
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	06-06-2017 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	01 	  

(Mr. a a 	ed Warsi) 
• Engineer I.T 

Department, GOS, Karachi 

r 

• Section Officer (Gen). A.S&PD. 
GOS. Karachi 

Bid Evaluation Report 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	07-06-2017 ee---- 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

---- 

S 
No 

Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. 

M/S. Multi 
tech Business 

Solution 

239,900/- x 23 = • 

55, I 7,700/- 

Under . 
the 

budget 
provision 

2,300/- Under the budget provision Successful 

(Mr. Tariq Ahmed Shaikh) 
Secretary / Deputy 

Controller, Weights & 
Measures, GOS, Karachi 

sgle r Jak ro) 
Deputy Director. Bureau of v.- 

Supply & Prices, GOS. 
Karachi 

(Muhammad Tau 1: ice) 
M 

Deputy Secretary. A.S&PD. 
GOS. Karachi 

Deputy Director (Inspection) 
Development Industries & 

Commerce Department, GOS, 
Karachi 

(Mr. 	Hassan) 
Chairman 

Controller W&M / Director BSP 
Government of Sindh 

Signature of Member of the Committee 



      

   

Bid Evaluation Report 

      

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Bureau of Supply & Prices, Agri. Supply & Prices Dept. Govt. of Sindh 
2. 'fender Reference No: 	B&A (BSP)1(1)/B1D/2016-2017/  dated: 22-05-2017 
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Purchase of Plant & Machinery  (Computer) for Secretariat 

Side & D.G BSP.  
4. Method of Procurement: 	Open Competitive Bidding  
5. Tender Published: 	INF — KRY No.2606/ 17 Dated: 13-05-2017 
6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 03  
7. Total Bids Received: 	 03  
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	06-06-2017 	(Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	02 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	 01 	  
11. Financial Bid.Opening date: 	07-06-2017  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

..S 
NO 

Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by • 
the Bidder 

Ranking ' 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
wills 

Estimated 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

 rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
- 	, M/S. Nazeer 79,375/- x 7 = 

Enterprises 555,625/- I s' lowest 4375/- Accepted as a lower bid Successful 

M/S. G.M 87,000/- x 7 = 
2nd 

2. Enterprises 609,000/- lowest 
--49000/- Rejected as a 2" lower bid Rejected 

(Mr. Tariq Ahmed Shaikh) 
Secretary / Deputy 

Controller, Weights & 
Measures, GOS, Karachi 

ro) 
De t ut 	'rector, Bureau of 

Supply & Prices. GOS, 
Karachi 

(Muhammad Taut u .) 
Deputy Secretary, A.S&I'D. 

GOS. Karachi 

Deputy Director (Inspection) 
Development Industries & 

Commerce Department, GOS. 
Karachi 

r. ahadSet6I Warsi) 
VC Engineer I.T 

Department, GOS, Karachi 
Section Officer (Gen). A.S&PD, 

GOS, Karachi 

(Mr. 	s Hassan) 
Chairman 

Controller W&M / Director BSI' 
Government of Sindh 

Signature of Member of the Committee 



BUREAU OF SUPPLY & PRICES 

AGRICULTURE, SUPPLY & PRICES DEPAR1 MEM' 

GOVERNMENT OF SIN DI I. 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 06th  & 07th   'eg  2017 AT 02:00 P.M.  

REGARDING 	OPENING 	OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL PROPOSAL FOR THE 

PROCUREMENT OF PLANT & MACHINERY (COMPUTER & PHOTOCOPIERS) UNDER SNE 

(N) 2016-17 BSP.  

(I.ist of Participants Attached) 

A meeting was held under the chairman ship of the Director, BSP/ Controller, 

W&M, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, Sindh for opening of I ethnical and 

Financial Proposal for the procurement of Plant & Machinery under SNE (N) 2016-17, 

Bureau of Supply & Prices Secretariat side & H.Q. BSP, Karachi on 06"' & 07"' ,fr- X2017 

at Karachi. The meeting was also attended by the members of procurement committee 

and the representatives of the bidders. 

• The meeting started with the recitation of verses from the Holy Quran. 

• The chairman welcomed the participants. 

• The convener informed that the advertisement for the procurement of Plant & 

Machinery under SNE (N) 2016-17 Bureau of Supply & Prices was published in 

leading daily Newspapers are vide. INF-KRY No. 2606/17, dated: 13 05-2017. 

• The meeting was informed that three (03) bidding documents were sold for 

Computer and three (03) for Photocopiers respectively. 

The details are as under; 

S. No Computer 

1.  

 

M/s. Nazeer Enterprises 

M/s. G.M. Enterprises 

M/s. Ali Enterprises 

 

2.  

 

Photocopier 

1. I M/s. Multi — Tech 

2. M/s. GEMCO 

3. M/s. S.S. Enterprises 

S. No 



Apaled envelopes, marked as "Technical Proposal 

',017 try the Procurement Committee in front of the representative of the bidder ana 

/the proposals were evaluated in accordance with the SPPRA rules. 

The procurement committee decides that the "Financial Proposal" will be opened 

on its next meeting which was scheduled to be held on 07"Vi.)71,- 20'17. 

• Accordingly a meeting of the procurement committee was held under the 

chairmanship of Director, BSP / Controller, W&M, in his office on 07"'
0
17)q., 2017 at 

02:00 PM to open and discuss the Financial Proposal for Computer & Photocopier. 

• All the members of the procurement committee attended the rneetini;. 

• During the scrutiny of technical proposal, it has been observed by the Procurement 

Committee that, the M/s S.S Enterprises & Ali Enterprises has no experience of 

public sector. 

• After going through the contents of the Technical & Financial Evaluation Sheet, the 

committee agreed to award the contract to the best evaluated bid i.e., M/s Nazeer 

Enterprises for Computer & M/s Multi Tech for Photocopier as they fulfills all the 

required criteria. 

• All the committee members signed the documents. 

• The meeting concludes with a vote of thanks to end from the chairs. 



	

rE1111•11, 	 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITiEE MEETING HELD ON  

& 07  May, 2017, AT 02:00 P.M. UNDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF DIRECTOR, BSP  
#4. • 	CONTROLLER, W&M, AGRICULTURE, SUPPLY & PRICES DEPARTMENT 

Mr. Javed Hassan 

Chairman/ Controller W&M / Director BSI), GOS Karachi 

2. Mr. Tariq Ahmed Shaikh 

Secretary / Deputy Director, Bureau of Supply & Prices, GOS, Karachi 

3. Mr. Ali Asghar Jakhro 

Deputy Director, Bureau of Supply & Prices, GOS, Karachi 

4. Deputy Director (Inspection), Development Industries & Commerce Department, 

GOS, Karachi 

Mt. Muhammad Taufiquee 

Deputy Secretary, A,S & PD, GOS, Karachi 

6. Mr. Fahad Saeed Warsi 

VC Engineer 13 Departmnet, GOS, Karachi 

7. Mr. Ghulam Haider Shah 

Section Officer (Gen), A,S&PD, GOS, Karachi 

Copy is forwarded to all participants 

DEI't '11 CONTROLLER NN \I/ SECI:ET kRY 

PItutitt $1EVI co.11111.1TEI.. 
.1(;R 	1,T1 RE.. St PPI.1 	PRICES 

RINIENT 



-10 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PURCASE OF PHOTOCOPIER 

UNDER SNE (N) 2016-17 

DESCRIPTION M/s Multi tech 
Enterprises Remarks 

Photocopiers for HQ 
BSP, Karachi & 22 
Districts, BSP 

• 

239,900/- x 23 = 
55,17,700/ 

Procurement 
Committee 
recommended the 
procurement from 
M/s Multi tech 
Enterprises. 

c 

• 

.'411 - ••• 

,r,+-.A!esytp.--rt,-Ao• 



4 

4. 

COMPARATI VE STATEMENT FOR PURCASE OF COMPUTER 

UNDER SNE (N) 2016-17 

DESCRIPTION M/s Nazeer 
Enterprises 

M/s G.M. 
Enter • rises RemarIcs 

Computer, 
Secretariat Side & 
HQ, BSP. 

79,375/- x 7 = 
555,625/- 

87,000/- x 7 = 
609,000/- 

Procurement 
Committee 
recommended the 
procurement from 
M/s Nazeer 
Enterprises as a 
lowest bidder. 

J•Orlr- ' 

• r 



M/s 	M/s Multi M/s 
GEMCO 	- Tech , S.S 

Yes 	 Yes 	i Yes 

Yes 	 Yes 	Yes 

Yes 	 Yes 

Yes 	 Yes 
	

No 

Yes 	 Yes 	Yes 

Yes 	 Yes 

Yes 	 Yes 

No 

QUALIFICATION & EVALUATION CRITERIA 

The criteria of Qualification & Evaluation of Bid will be base() 	 • 	•:;o1...!. .11 trus 
section, furnishing & submission of following documents / evidence / Informat.•In 

Bidding will be conducted as 'Single Stage — Two Envelope Procedure' as per SPPRA Rule 2010 
(amended 2017) for Procurement of-Oelthforibtemetcl Plant & Machinery under SNE (N) BSP 2016-17 

ITB.16 	 Criteria for Qualification 

a. Copy of NTN Certificate, Sales Tax Certification from FBR 

Copy of Sindh Sales Tax Certificate from Sindh Revenue 
Board (SRB) 

c Copy of Experience Certificate in Relevant Field (minimum 
three years).  

d , Copy of Experience Certificate in public Sector (minimum 
one project). 

e Bank statement or Bank certificate 

f. Undertaking / affidavit on stamp papers that the firm has 
never been black-listed in any department and also 
undertaking that the  firm  has  the capability to do the work 
2% bid security of total bid amount 

Result 

ar. 



ITB.16 Criteria for Qualification 

a, Copy of NTN Certificate, Sales Tax Certification 
from FBR.  

as. 

QUALIFICATION & EVALUATION CRITERIA 

The criteria of Qualification & Evaluation of Bic will be oasea on tne 	 ocwn •, 
section. furnishing & submission of following documents evidenne 

Bidding will be conducted as 'Single Stage — Two Envelope Procedure' as per SPPRA Rule 2010 
(amended 2017) for Procurement of Photocopier under SNE (N) BSP 2016-17 

M/s G.M 	M/s Nazeer l M/s Ali 
Enterprises I Enterprises Enterprises .  

Yes 	 Yes 	 No 

Yes 	 Yes 	 No 

Yes 	 Yes 	 No 

Yes 	 Yes 	 Yes 

Yes 	 Yes 	 Yes 

Yes 	 Yes 	 Yes 

Yes 	 Yes 	 No 

b Copy of Sindh Sales Tax Certificate from Sindh 
Revenue Board (SRB) 

d Copy of Experience Certificate in public Sector 
(minimum one project). 

el Bank statement or Bank certificate 

Undertaking / affidavit on stamp papers that the 
firm has never been black-listed in any 
department and also undertaking that the firm 
has the capability to do the work. 

I 2% bid security of total bid amount 

c. Copy of Experience Certificate in Relevant Field  
(minimum three years). 

Result 

Remarks 



SR# MOB. NO. 
OFFICE TEL 

NO. 
SIGNATURE 

NAME DESIGNATION & 

DEPARTMENT 

18 

10 

N, yrfli 

_.13,22.2.L3/. 43,203 5-IJ 

jcl_'?,?;17 	222 e 
3 

5g.. 

2 

ATTENDANCE SllEET 

THE REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDERS FOR TECIINICAL/ FINANCIAL PROPOSALS 
IN RESPECT OF ADP SCHEME 21 & SNE (NEW) FOR PRO; UREMLNT  

FURNITURE, FIXTURE, PLANT & MACHINERY AND COMN'TER HARDWARE  
BSP HELD ON 06-06-2017 AT 02:00 P.M.  



Vy-SlAtAzv  
6 

033 31?3oi! 

• 
• ATTENDANCE SIIEET 

THE MEETING OF PROCURMENT COMMITTEE FOR TECHNICAL/ FINANCIAL  
PROPOSALS IN RESPECT OF ADP SCHEME 21 & SNE (NEW) FOR PROCUREMENT 
OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE, PLANT & MACHINERY AND COMPUTER HARDWARE  

BSP HELD ON 07-06-2017 AT 02:00 I'. \1.  

SR# 
NAME DESIGNATION & 	I OFFICE TEL 

DEPARTMENT 	 NO. 
MOB. NO. 	 SIGNATURI 

   

8 

10 



3  

G` cc lei 4'tkr  L7 

NAME DESIGNATION & 
DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE TEL I 
NO. 

MOB. NO. SIGNATURE I SR# 

‘•M• 1-it-dfc71)-1:(0:181E4 1:;;) t2349--,77e9te,  eng 2 )e ( 
f11- fec; 9le, • 

5  

6 

2 

\TTENDANCE SIIEE'F 

THE REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDERS FOR FINANCIAL PROPOSALS IN RESPECT 
OF ADP SCHEME 21 & SNE (NEW) FOR PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE, 

FIXTURE, PLANT & MACHINERY AND COMPUTER HARDWARE BSP HELD ON  
07-06-2017  A l 02:00 P.M.  

ale 

10 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

